

CONTACT Bill Campbell <u>bill@campbelllewis.com</u> Campbell Lewis

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE NAMES JEFF LEINAN CO-PRESIDENT

SAN DIEGO, Calif., – January 5, 2023 – Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc.[®], one of the nation's leading wholesale and correspondent mortgage lenders, today announced Jeff Leinan has been promoted to Co-President, sharing the day-to-day management of the company with Mike Fontaine, Plaza's Co-President and Chief Operating Officer. Both Leinan and Fontaine will report to Kevin Parra, Plaza's Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer.

Leinan, who had previously been President of Plaza's Wholesale Division, will continue to be responsible for national Wholesale sales, operations and production. An industry veteran with more than 30 years of experience, he joined Plaza in 2008.

"Jeff has been a major contributor to Plaza's success, in up cycles and down, and a proven leader who always puts the client's experience first," said Parra. "Jeff has helped establish Plaza as a destination employer for seasoned sales professionals looking for stability and opportunity, especially in this challenging market. I can think of no better way to start the new year than by announcing Jeff's well-earned promotion and also welcoming him as a shareholder of Plaza Home Mortgage along with James Cutri, Mike and myself."

About Plaza Home Mortgage

Founded in 2000, Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. is a privately owned, full-service national correspondent and wholesale lender. Headquartered in San Diego, Plaza is dedicated to building quality, long-term relationships with its correspondent and mortgage broker clients by offering a wide variety of programs and an exceptional client experience. For more information, visit <u>www.plazahomemortgage.com</u> or call 866.260.2529. Plaza Home Mortgage is an Equal Housing Lender. Plaza NMLS 2113.